

**Misc. Case 65 of 2018**  
**(U/o 21 rule 97 of the C.P.C. r/w 208 of C.R.O.)**  
**WBPS01-000304-2018**

**Before: Smt. Sudipa Banerjee, Ld. Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Bench**

**Order no. 40**

**Date: 03-07-2023**

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and filing of postal receipt and track report and payment of cost by the petitioner.

Petitioner files hazira and a money receipt showing payment of cost, by firisthi.

Opposite party files a petition for adjournment on the grounds stated therein.

Heard. Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed as last chance.

Fix **26-07-2023** for S/R, A/D and filing of postal receipt and track report.

**Sudipa Banerjee**  
(J.O. Code: WB 01148)  
Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Bench,  
Presidency Small Cause Court,  
Calcutta