

Misc. Case 65 of 2018
WBPS01-000304-2018
[under Order 21 Rule 97 of the C.P.C. r/w 208 of C.R.O.]

Before: Smt. Sudipa Banerjee, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Order No: 44

Date: 08-09-2023

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and filing postal receipt and track report.

Petitioner files hazira, a postal registration receipt and a postal track report.

Opposite party files hazira.

It appears from bailiff report that, notice was unserved upon the added opposite party as the said added opposite party was not found.

One postal envelope returned unserved with endorsement 'addressee can not be located'.

Service upon the added opposite party is found unsatisfactory and the same is not accepted.

Petitioner is directed to take step for fresh service of notice upon the added opposite party.

Petitioner to put in requisites at once.

Office is directed to issue process, if the requisites are found to be proper and correct.

At this stage, petitioner files a petition along with summons to witness and process fees for issuance of subpoena upon the seal bailiff for adducing evidence.

As the service upon the added opposite party has not been completed yet, the petition filed by the petitioner for issuance of subpoena upon the seal bailiff for adducing evidence, can not be considered at this stage. Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix **20-11-2023** for S/R, A/D and appearance and further order.

Sudipa Banerjee
[J.O. Code: WB01148]
Judge, 3rd Bench
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta