

Misc. Case 65 of 2018

WBPS01-000304-2018

[under Order 21 Rule 97 of the C.P.C. r/w 208 of C.R.O.]

Before: Smt. Sudipa Banerjee, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Order No: 52

Date: 15-05-2024

Today is fixed for filing draft copy of notice for paper publication.

Petitioner files hazira and draft copy of notice for paper publication.

Opposite party files hazira.

Office is directed to check and verify the draft copy of notice for paper publication and report.

Fix **29-07-2024** for awaiting office report and further order.

Sudipa Banerjee

[J.O. Code: WB01148]

Judge, 3rd Bench

Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta